1
PT8-0200
Spectrex™ SharpEye™ 40/40C、40/40D炎検知器
2
Legal notice
The device described in this document is the property of Emerson.
No part of the hardware, software, or documentation may be reproduced, transmitted, transcribed, stored in a retrieval system,
or translated into any language or computer language, in any form or by any means, without prior written permission from

テクニカルデータ
防爆構造           耐圧防爆構造・安全増防爆構造・粉塵防爆構造
検定番号 Type code Marking Rating
DEK21.0076X 40/40C-*-641AC***
Ex db eb IIC T4 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T110 °C Db
周囲温度※：-20℃～+55℃
定格電源 ： DC32V
   定格電流 ： 0.3A
消費電力： 最大9.6W DEK21.077X 40/40D-*-631SC***
Ex db eb IIC T4 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T120 °C Db
適用規格
JNIOSH-TR-46-1（2020）
JNIOSH-TR-46-2（2018）
JNIOSH-TR-46-5（2018）
JNIOSH-TR-46-9（2018
設置
設置についてはユーザーのための工場防爆設備ガイド
（TR-No.44 「https://www.tiis.or.jp/book_list_2/」）
に従って下さい